RESOLUTION 02-2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF MARIETTA, LANCASTER COUNTY, APPOINTING THE BOROUGH VACANCY BOARD CHAIR FOR MARIETTA BOROUGH.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Marietta, Lancaster County, Pennsylvania, and it is hereby resolved by the authority of the same as follows:

WHEREAS, it is the intention of Marietta Borough to appoint Rick Thomas to serve at the pleasure of the Borough Council as the Vacancy Board Chair for the Borough;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the Borough Council of Marietta Borough that the Borough Vacancy Board Chair for Marietta Borough from January 2nd, 2022, through December of 2022, unless changed by Resolution of the Borough Council, shall be Rick Thomas.

DULY ADOPTED as a Resolution by the Borough Council of the Borough of Marietta, Lancaster County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled this **4**TH day of **January**, **2022**.

Marietta Borough Council

Attest:____

Borough Secretary

President